Cotton and Evans Allograft Wedges
Optimized Strength and Texturing
for Deformity Correction
A study demonstrating the benefits of engineered contiguous
etched lines on SymALIGN Evans and Cotton osteotomy wedges.
Preparation
This study compared the forces needed to displace Evans osteotomy
wedges with four different surface textures from a cancellous bone

Results show that despite the grafts being
the same size, increasing the surface area
from 260 mm2 on the non-textured control
to 564 mm2 on Type 4 increased the force
needed for displacement by nearly 50
percent (Figure 4).4
Figure 4. The effect of surface area on expulsion force for Types 1 and 4.
Type 1, 260 mm2 Type 4, 564 mm2
Biomechanical Strength
Tissue is sourced from the femoral head and condyles, talus and calcaneus – areas where trabecular
structure matches those of cancellous implant sites. Results show that SymAlign wedges have the
biomechanical strength necessary to support Evans and Cotton osteotomies with average yield
loads of 1726N and 1964N.4
Implant Size Offerings
Product Code Height (mm) Thickness (mm) Length (mm) Evans
FA-EVN-1808 18 8 18
FA-EVN-1810 18 10 18
FA-EVN-1812 18 12 18
FA-EVN-2008 20 8 20
FA-EVN-2010 20 10 20
FA-EVN-2012 20 12 20
FA-EVN-2208 22 8 22
FA-EVN-2210 22 10 22
FA-EVN-2212 22 12 22
Product Code Height (mm) Thickness (mm) Length (mm) Cotton
FA-CTN-1604 14 4.5 16
FA-CTN-1605 14 5.5 16
FA-CTN-1606 14 6.5 16
FA-CTN-2004 14 4.5 20
FA-CTN-2005 14 5.5 20
FA-CTN-2006 14 6.5 20
Symalign™ Allograft Wedge System
References
1. Haeseker, G.A., M.A. Mureau, and F.W. Faber, Lateral column lengthening for acquired adult flatfoot deformity caused by posterior tibial tendon dysfunction stage II:
a retrospective comparison of calcaneus osteotomy with calcaneocuboid distraction arthrodesis. J Foot Ankle Surg, 2010. 49(4): p. 380-4.